

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 228 OF 2005

SUZANNA MATHEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL SIMON

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 31/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jousha A. Samuel, Adv.

Mr. David Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states that the petitioner is now living in

Bangalore. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall seek instructions in the matter. Put up after two

weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)
Bhardwaj)

(Pushap Lata

Court Master

Court Maste

