

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 228 OF 2005

SUZANNA MATHEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL SIMON

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 18/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joshua Samuel, Adv.

Mr.David Rao, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave of the Court to w
ithdraw this

petition. The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

(Meenu Sethi)
hardwaj)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata B

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) No. 228/2005

Suzanna Mathew ... Petitioner

VERSUS

Sunil Simon ... Respondent

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave of the Court to withdraw this petition. The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

.....J.

(S.B.SINHA)

.....J.

(DALVEER BHANDARI)

New Delhi,

August 18, 2006.